
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

No. 
165 
56 

128 
830 
26 
15 
3 

75 
14 
20 

741 
44 
77 

211 
97 
73 

122 
76 
89 

717 
61 
28 

257 
176 
81 
65 

323 
60 

266 

Name 
Dieter Niedermüller 
Diogo Almeida 
Carsten Schwolen 
Gerd Gotschy 
Rocco Tenzler 
Christof Bartsch 
Magnus Hoyer 
Jochen Schulz 
Gunnar Harsing Nacken 
Ingo Ruh (G) 
Stefan Menz 
Florian Oehlbrecht 
Frank Hauser 
Welf Ernst 
Axel Simon 
Mike Arlich 
Lutz Hölig 
Roy Buchau 
Daniel Grießmayer 
Michael Nützmann 
Ulrich Eckart 
Jörg Hartmann 
Heinrich Hechler 
Alexander Blank (G) 
Enrico Schachov 
Rüdiger Putz 
Thomas Hankel 
Karlheinz Kern (G) 
Peter Linke 

Nat-Town 
AUT-4030 Linz 
POR-Bischofsheim 
DEU-Karlshausen 
DEU-Schönwald 
DEU-Oberschöna 
DEU-Kirchheim unter T
DEU-Heratskirch 
DEU-Oberkirchen 
DEU-Pabstorf 
DEU-Neuenburg 
DEU-Segeletz 
DEU-Potsdam 
DEU-Erfurt 
DEU-Besigheim 
DEU-Böblingen 
DEU-Kurort Seiffen 
DEU-Lauter-Bernsbach
DEU-Dorfchemnitz bei
DEU-Achern 
DEU-Remscheid 
DEU-Hünfeld 
DEU-Freiberg 
DEU-Niederkrüchten 
DEU-Neuenburg 
DEU-Wesseling 
DEU-Hösbach 
DEU-Leipzig 
DEU-Brensbach 
DEU-Löwenberger Lan

Entrant 

Ü40 SupermotoCup 

Ü40 SupermotoCup 
SHR Motorsports 
Motorsportclub Kirchheim/Teck e
Motorsportclub Kirchheim unter 
S-Tech Racing 
Supermoto IG 
Supermoto Style Factory 
Supermoto IG 
WFR Supermoto by GESK 
Supermoto Style Factory 
Motorsportclub Kirchheim unter 
Motorsportclub Kirchheim/Teck e
Nullerwetter by Pitbike1 

Nullerwetter by Pitbike1 
Motorsportclub Kirchheim unter 
Ü40 SupermotoCup 
Ü40 SuperMotoCup 
Ü40 SupermotoCup 

Supermoto IG 

SHR Motorsports 

KL Racing 

Bike 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
TM 
Husqvarna 
Yamaha 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
TM 
KTM 
KTM 
Kawasaki 
TM 
Husqvarna 
Ktm 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
Husaberg 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
YAMAHA 
Husqvarna 
KTM 

Tyres 

Metzeler 

Metzeler 

FNM 
ÖAMTC
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 

Laps 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
13 
12 
11 
9 

10 
12 
12 
11 
12 
11 
12 
11 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
4 

11 
11 
11 
10 
10 

Best Tm 
1:07.885 
1:08.301 
1:08.532 
1:09.363 
1:09.392 
1:09.639 
1:10.067 
1:10.350 
1:10.393 
1:10.838 
1:11.091 
1:11.101 
1:11.469 
1:11.697 
1:11.815 
1:12.006 
1:12.047 
1:12.157 
1:13.975 
1:14.070 
1:15.020 
1:15.083 
1:15.849 
1:17.496 
1:17.636 
1:17.661 
1:19.870 
1:22.688 
1:25.676 

Diff 

0.416 
0.647 
1.478 
1.507 
1.754 
2.182 
2.465 
2.508 
2.953 
3.206 
3.216 
3.584 
3.812 
3.930 
4.121 
4.162 
4.272 
6.090 
6.185 
7.135 
7.198 
7.964 
9.611 
9.751 
9.776 

11.985 
14.803 
17.791 

In Lap 
2 
7 
5 
3 
3 
4 

10 
12 
6 
5 
9 
3 
6 
5 
6 
3 
8 
9 
6 
4 
6 
5 
6 
4 

10 
2 
2 
3 
5 

km/h 
60,190 
59,823 
59,622 
58,907 
58,883 
58,674 
58,316 
58,081 
58,046 
57,681 
57,476 
57,468 
57,172 
56,990 
56,896 
56,745 
56,713 
56,627 
55,235 
55,164 
54,465 
54,420 
53,870 
52,725 
52,630 
52,613 
51,158 
49,415 
47,691 
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Int. ADAC SuperMoto Wittgenborn 
Ü40 

Free Practice 2 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 11:29:33 

Vogelsbergring 1,135 Km 

03.10.2025 11:30 

Zeitnahme: B. Möser

Rennleiter: Heiko Junge


